
Visitors, please follow
along and look for the 

Diablo Networking Circle Meeting Agenda:
15 April 2021

Thank you for joining us this morning. 
You are welcome to stand and present a 
30-second weekly presentation for your 
business. We encourage you to join our 
chapter and lock out your competitors 
(only one member is allowed within each 
profession). A bit later you can meet 
with our Visitor Hosts and ask as many 
questions as you like.

Mission

Deeply caring and authentic, Diablo 
Networking Circle members energetically 
and proactively support and refer each 
other, increasing members’ visibility and 
profitability. We benefit from recognizing 
individual members’ uniqueness and 
embrace the power of our diversity.

Leadership
President: 

Brian Kozera

Vice President: 
Mechele Fong

Secretary/Treasurer:
Denise Cosgrove

Education:
David Shirley (coordinator)
Victor Melgoza

Visitor Hosts:
Paul Widrick (coordinator) 
Joe Sabel, John Gillham, 
Vickie Saunders

Membership Committee:
Amanda Ewing-Rice, Kathy Bate, 
Yvonne Ceresa

Mentor Coordinators:
Carine Camara, LaRae Verhoek

Growth/Events Coordinators:
Christina Alba, 
Christine Geddes-Sinclaire, 
Ernie Sexton

Communications Coordinator:
David Shirley

Timer:
Joe Sabel

Director Consultant:
Maile Colmer

For more information about BNI and our 
chapter, please visit https://bnisfbay.
com/ca-san-francisco-north-bay-diablo-
networking-circle

12:00 A/V test and open networking (via breakout rooms)
Topic: Switch Zoom to “gallery” view and be creative 

12:15	Welcome: Brian Kozera, A Finished Home
Welcome & special announcements (guidelines), 
Leadership Team introductions, welcome to visitors

12:20	Notable Networker Acknowledgement

12:21	BNI and Me: John Gillham, Gillham Fitness

12:22	BNI Educational Moment: John Gillham, Gillham Fitness

12:26	New Member Inductions / Membership Renewals

12:27	Member Weekly Presentations - 25 seconds
Switch Zoom to “Speaker” view and take notes on the agenda

12:46	 VISITORS, �Visitor Presentations - 30 seconds

12:49 Beanie Award Handoff - 30 seconds

12:50	Vice President Report: 
	 Mechele Fong, Floor Coverings International

12:52	Membership Committee Report: Kathy Bate, Kathy Bate Design

12:53	Secretary Report: Denise Cosgrove, Farmers Insurance

12:54	Speaker Rotation & Introduction of Today’s Speakers
Daniel Sweeney, F&M Bank 
Aaron Jagger, Altitude Technical Services

UPCOMING SPEAKERS: 
Apr  22  Paul Wildrick, Yvonne Ceresa 
Apr  29  LaRae Verhoek, Denise Cosgrove 
May  6   Ernie Sexton, Aaron Petrossian 
May 13 David Shirley, John Gillham

  1:12	“I Have” (Referrals, Invites, TYFCB, CEUs, 1 to 1s) 10 seconds
Briefly present what you have for the week.
 VISITORS, please let us know what impressed you about the meeting!

  1:24	Treasurer Report: 
	 Denise Cosgrove, Farmers Insurance

Dues, renewals, visitor statement

  1:25	Thank You, Visitors! 
 VISITORS are excused to meet with our Visitor Hosts

  1:26	Announcements, Reminders, Growth Coordinator

  1:29	Closing Quote: Vicki Saunders, CMT

  1:30	Adjourned



BUSINESS SERVICES
BUSINESS COACH Paul Wildrick 
Proven Gain • 925-963-9665 • paulwildrick@provengain.com 
COMMERCIAL INSURANCE Denise Cosgrove 
Cosgrove Insurance • 925-308-4180 • dcosgrove@farmersagent.com
PAYROLL SERVICE Victor Melgoza 
PrimePay • 925-393-1028 • vmelgoza@primepay.com
WEBSITE DEVELOPER David Shirley 
Webquarry • 925-330-8275 • david@staff.webquarry.com
IT CONSULTANTS Aaron Jagger 
Altitude Technical Services • 925-858-1385 • aaron@altitudets.com

HEALTH & WELLNESS
CHIROPRACTOR Dr. Christina Alba, dc 
Rivulet Chiropractic • 925-900-8062 • christina@rivuletchiro.com
ACUPUNCTURIST Carine Camara 
Intuitive Healings 925-310-5317 • hello@carinecamara.com
MASSAGE THERAPIST Vickie Saunders, cmp 
Vickie Saunders CMT • 925-352-8131 • vickie7@sbcglobal.net
PERSONAL TRAINER John Gillham 
Gillham Fitness • 707-799-4082 • john@gillhamfitness.com

PERSONAL SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE REPAIR Mike Roesbery 
Roesbery Car Care • 925-974-0785 • michael@roesberycarcare.com

FINANCIAL SERVICES
BOOKKEEPING Monica Vasquez 
Optimum Accounting • 415-370-4517 • monica@optimumaccounting.org
ESTATE PLANNING Amanda Ewing-Rice 
Atashi Rang Ewing-Rice Law Firm P.C. • 415-398-7275 • amanda@arerlaw.com
FINANCIAL ADVISOR Yvonne Ceresa 
Edward Jones • 925-335-9102 • yvonne.ceresa@edwardjones.com
RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGES LaRae Verhoek 
Diversified Capitol/American Pacific Mortgage • 925-710-7704 • larae@divcap.net
BANKING SERVICES Daniel Sweeney 
F&M Bank • 925-771-3701 • Dsweeney@fmbonline.com

NOTES:

HOME SERVICES & CONTRACTORS
FLOOR COVERING Mechele Fong 
FCI • 925-330-2385 • mechele.fong@floorcoveringsinternational.com
GENERAL CONTRACTOR Brian Kozera 
A Finished Home • 925-944-8840 • brian@afinishedhome.com
INTERIOR DESIGN Kathy Bate 
Kathy Bate Interior Design • 925-937-6296 • kathy@kathybatedesigns.com
KITCHEN CABINETS Lisa Peterson 
Premier Kitchens • 925-250-4890 • lisaforkitchens@gmail.com
KITCHEN CONSTRUCTION Pam Bickford 
Apollo Bath & Design • 925-570-1301 • mibickfo@aol.com 
PAINTING CONTRACTOR Joe Sabel 
J&J’s Final Coat Painting • 925-848-6538 • joe@jnjfinalcoat.com
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR Aaron Petrossian 
Complete Plumbing • 925-676-6969 • Petrossianaaron@Gmail.com
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT Ernie Sexton 
Sexton Group • 510-368-2890 • ernestopaul@gmail.com
RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE Christine Geddes-Sinclaire 
Berkshire Hathaway • 925 286-7593 • christine@estatesbywendy.com


